High Voltage 400 Series
Precision, Non-Inductive, Low TC
H i g h V o l t a g e R e s i s t o r s S e r i e s 4 0 0 h a v e b e e n d e v e l o p e d t o m e e t t h e
p r e c i s i o n t e m p e r a t u r e s t a b i l i t y r e q u i r e m e n t s o f h i g h a c c u r a c y a n d h i g h
v o l t a g e s y s t e m s , c o m b i n i n g p r o p r i e t a r y n o n - i n d u c t i v e r e s i s t a n c e
s y s t e m a n d d e s i g n t o a c h i e v e l o w t e m p e r a t u r e c o e f f i c i e n t , l o w v o l t a g e
c o e f f i c i e n t s , h i g h s t a b i l i t y a n d i n c r e a s e d h i g h o p e r a t i n g v o l t a g e s .
L o w T C P r e c i s i o n H i g h V o l t a g e R e s i s t o r s S e r i e s 4 0 0 a r e d e s i g n e d t o
m e e t t h e d e m a n d i n g r e q u i r e m e n t s o f T W T p o w e r s u p p l i e s , e l e c t r o n
m i c r o s c o p e s , X - r a y s y s t e m s , h i g h r e s o l u t i o n C R T d i s p l a y s a n d
g e o p h y s i c a l i n s t r u m e n t s .
Model
Rated Power
[W]
Max. Oper.
Voltage
Dimension ±0.50 Tolerance
[%]L B
400.2 / 400.2E* 3.80 15,000 27.00 8.00
± 0.05%
± 0 .1%
± 0.25%
± 0 .5%
± 1 . 0 %
± 2 . 0 %
± 5 . 0 %
±10 .0%
400.3 / 400.3E 5.00 21,000 37.00 8.00
400.4 6.50 26,000 45.00 8.00
400.5 / 400.5E 7.50 30,000 52.00 8.00
400.7 / 400.7E 10.00 45,000 77.00 8.00
400.10 / 400.10E 13.50 60,000 102.00 8.00
400.12 / 400.12E 16.00 72,000 122.00 8.00
400.15 / 400.15E 20.00 90,000 152.00 8.00
■ CHARACTERISTICS
Resistance Values from 1KΩ to as high as 100GΩ on all models (to 1TΩ on request)
Temperature Coefficients* 5, 10, 15, 25, 50 and 100 ppm/°C (10 ppm/°C available to 10G, 25 ppm/°C to 100G, other on request)
Operating Temperature -55 ~ +225°C extended temperature range to 350°C available